Mechanical Shaft Lock  POSI-LOCKETP BUSHINGS
Mechanical Shaft Lock
POSI-LOCK
Connects the Shaft and Hub with the Wedging
Action of the Tapered Surface
The shaft and hub are connected with the wedging action of the tapered surface. The machining tolerance
of the shaft and hub is just the general fitting tolerance and no special finishing is needed. Compared to
the key connection, high precision machining such as keyway machining is not needed, and the shaft and

Hub contact pressure
［N/mm2］
Tightening
torque
［N ･m］
Moment of inertia
［kg ･m2］
Mass
［kg］
PSL-K-6 5.9 1950 160 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.037
PSL-K-6.35 6.2 1950 150 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.036
PSL-K-7 6.8 1950 130 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.035
PSL-K-8 23 5900 290 160 4 5.0 × 10− 6 0.056
PSL-K-9 26 5900 260 160 4 5.0 × 10− 6 0.053
PSL-K-9.525 28 5900 250 130 4 7.8 × 10− 6 0.069
PSL-K-10 29 5900 230 130 4 7.7 × 10− 6 0.068
PSL-K-11 32 5900 210 130 4 7.6 × 10− 6 0.065
PSL-K-12 47 7800 260 160 4 10 × 10 − 6 0.076
PSL-K-12.7 50 7800 250 140 4 10 × 10 − 6 0.073
PSL-K-14 55 7800 220 140 4 13 × 10 − 6 0.083

φ
d
φ
D
φ
D
2
L3 S
L1
L2
LL4
Clamping bolt M1
Detachment screw hole M2
Model d D D1 D2 P L L1 L2 L3 L4 S M1 M2
PSL-K-6 6 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-6.35 6.35 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-7 7 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-8 8 15 28 26 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-9 9 15 28 26 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-9.525 9.525 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-10 10 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-11 11 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-12 12 20 33 31 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-12.7 12.7 20 33 31 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-14 14 22 35 33 27 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-15 15 23 39 36 29 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-16 16 24 40 37 30 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-17 17 26 42 39 32 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-18 18 26 42 39 32 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-19 19 28 44 41 34 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-20 20 28 44 41 34 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-22 22 32 48 45 38 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-24 24 34 50 47 40 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-25 25 34 50 47 40 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-28 28 39 62 59 47 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-30 30 41 64 61 49 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-32 32 43 66 63 51 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-35 35 47 70 67 55 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-38 38 50 73 70 58 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-40 40 53 76 73 61 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-42 42 55 78 75 63 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
* L1, L2, and S are dimensions before the POSI-LOCK is mounted.
* The nominal diameter of each bolt and tap is equal to the quantity minus the nominal diameter of the screw threads times the nominal length.
Unit [mm]
Dimensions

Hub contact pressure
［N/mm2］
Tightening
torque
［N ･ m］
Moment of inertia
［kg ･m2］
Mass
［kg］
PSL-K-6-B 5.9 1950 160 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.037
PSL-K-6.35-B 6.2 1950 150 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.036
PSL-K-7-B 6.8 1950 130 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.035
PSL-K-8-B 23 5900 290 160 4 5.0 × 10− 6 0.056
PSL-K-9-B 26 5900 260 160 4 5.0 × 10− 6 0.053
PSL-K-9.525-B 28 5900 250 130 4 7.8 × 10− 6 0.069
PSL-K-10-B 29 5900 230 130 4 7.7 × 10− 6 0.068
PSL-K-11-B 32 5900 210 130 4 7.6 × 10− 6 0.065
PSL-K-12-B 47 7800 260 160 4 10 × 10− 6 0.076
PSL-K-12.7-B 50 7800 250 140 4 10 × 10− 6 0.073
PSL-K-14-B 55 7800 220 140 4 13 × 10− 6 0.083

φ
P
φ
d
φ
D
φ
D
2
L3 S
L1
L2
LL4Detachment screw hole M2
Model d D D1 D2 P L L1 L2 L3 L4 S M1 M2
PSL-K-6-B 6 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-6.35-B 6.35 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-7-B 7 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-8-B 8 15 28 26 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-9-B 9 15 28 26 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-9.525-B 9.525 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-10-B 10 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-11-B 11 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-12-B 12 20 33 31 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-12.7-B 12.7 20 33 31 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-14-B 14 22 35 33 27 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-15-B 15 23 39 36 29 14 29 33.5 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-16-B 16 24 40 37 30 14 29 33.5 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-17-B 17 26 42 39 32 14 29 33.5 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-18-B 18 26 42 39 32 14 29 33.5 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-19-B 19 28 44 41 34 14 29 33.5 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-20-B 20 28 44 41 34 14 29 33.5 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-22-B 22 32 48 45 38 16 33 37.5 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-24-B 24 34 50 47 40 16 33 37.5 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-25-B 25 34 50 47 40 16 33 37.5 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-28-B 28 39 62 59 47 20 39 44 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-30-B 30 41 64 61 49 20 39 44 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-32-B 32 43 66 63 51 20 39 44 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-35-B 35 47 70 67 55 22 43 48 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-38-B 38 50 73 70 58 22 43 48 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-40-B 40 53 76 73 61 22 43 48 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-42-B 42 55 78 75 63 22 43 48 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
*  L1, L2, and S are dimensions before the POSI-LOCK is mounted.
*  The nominal diameter of each bolt and tap is equal to the quantity minus the nominal diameter of the screw threads times the nominal length.
Unit [mm]
Dimensions

［N/mm2］
Hub contact pressure
［N/mm2］
Tightening torque
［N･m］
Moment of inertia
［kg･m2］
Mass
［kg］
PSL-K-6-C 5.9 1950 160 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.037
PSL-K-6.35-C 6.2 1950 150 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.036
PSL-K-7-C 6.8 1950 130 80 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.035
PSL-K-8-C 23 5900 290 160 4 5.0 × 10− 6 0.056
PSL-K-9-C 26 5900 260 160 4 5.0 × 10− 6 0.053
PSL-K-9.525-C 28 5900 250 130 4 7.8 × 10− 6 0.069
PSL-K-10-C 29 5900 230 130 4 7.7 × 10− 6 0.068
PSL-K-11-C 32 5900 210 130 4 7.6 × 10− 6 0.065
PSL-K-12-C 47 7800 260 160 4 10 × 10− 6 0.076
PSL-K-12.7-C 50 7800 250 140 4 10 × 10− 6 0.073
PSL-K-14-C 55 7800 220 140 4 13 × 10− 6 0.083

φ
d
φ
D
φ
D
2
L3 S
L1
L2
LL4
Clamping bolt M1
Detachment screw hole M2
Model d D D1 D2 P L L1 L2 L3 L4 S M1 M2
PSL-K-6-C 6 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-6.35-C 6.35 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-7-C 7 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-8-C 8 15 28 26 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-9-C 9 15 28 26 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-9.525-C 9.525 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-10-C 10 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-11-C 11 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-12-C 12 20 33 31 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-12.7-C 12.7 20 33 31 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-14-C 14 22 35 33 27 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-15-C 15 23 39 36 29 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-16-C 16 24 40 37 30 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-17-C 17 26 42 39 32 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-18-C 18 26 42 39 32 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-19-C 19 28 44 41 34 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-20-C 20 28 44 41 34 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-22-C 22 32 48 45 38 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-24-C 24 34 50 47 40 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-25-C 25 34 50 47 40 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-28-C 28 39 62 59 47 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-30-C 30 41 64 61 49 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-32-C 32 43 66 63 51 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-35-C 35 47 70 67 55 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-38-C 38 50 73 70 58 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-40-C 40 53 76 73 61 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
PSL-K-42-C 42 55 78 75 63 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
*  L1, L2, and S are dimensions before the POS-LOCK is mounted.
*  The nominal diameter of each bolt and tap is equal to the quantity minus the nominal diameter of the screw threads times the nominal length.
Unit [mm]
Dimensions

［N/mm2］
Hub contact pressure
［N/mm2］
Tightening torque
［N･m］
Moment of inertia
［kg･m2］
Mass
［kg］
PSL-K-6-F 4.7 1560 120 60 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.037
PSL-K-6.35-F 4.9 1560 120 60 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.036
PSL-K-7-F 5.4 1560 100 60 2 2.5 × 10− 6 0.035
PSL-K-8-F 18 4720 230 120 3.5 5.0 × 10− 6 0.056
PSL-K-9-F 20 4720 200 120 3.5 5.0 × 10− 6 0.053
PSL-K-9.525-F 22 4720 200 100 3.5 7.8 × 10− 6 0.069
PSL-K-10-F 23 4720 180 100 3.5 7.7 × 10− 6 0.068
PSL-K-11-F 25 4720 160 100 3.5 7.6 × 10− 6 0.065
PSL-K-12-F 37 6240 200 120 3.5 10 × 10− 6 0.076
PSL-K-12.7-F 40 6240 200 110 3.5 10 × 10− 6 0.073
PSL-K-14-F 44 6240 170 110 3.5 13 × 10− 6 0.083

φ
d
φ
D
φ
D
2
L3 S
L1
L2
LL4
Clamping bolt M1
Detachment screw hole M2
Model d D D1 D2 P L L1 L2 L3 L4 S M1 M2
PSL-K-6-F 6 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-6.35-F 6.35 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-7-F 7 12 25 23 17 10 20 24 3.5 5 1.5 2-M4 × 8 2-M4
PSL-K-8-F 8 15 28 26 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-9-F 9 15 28 26 20 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-9.525-F 9.525 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-10-F 10 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-11-F 11 18 31 29 23 12 24 28 5 5 2 3-M4 × 10 3-M4
PSL-K-12-F 12 20 33 31 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-12.7-F 12.7 20 33 31 25 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-14-F 14 22 35 33 27 12 24 28 5 5 2 4-M4 × 10 2-M4
PSL-K-15-F 15 23 39 36 29 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-16-F 16 24 40 37 30 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-17-F 17 26 42 39 32 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-18-F 18 26 42 39 32 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-19-F 19 28 44 41 34 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-20-F 20 28 44 41 34 14 29 34 6 7 2 4-M5 × 12 2-M5
PSL-K-22-F 22 32 48 45 38 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-24-F 24 34 50 47 40 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-25-F 25 34 50 47 40 16 33 38 6.5 8 2.5 6-M5 × 14 2-M5
PSL-K-28-F 28 39 62 59 47 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-30-F 30 41 64 61 49 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-32-F 32 43 66 63 51 20 39 45 7.5 9 2.5 6-M6 × 16 2-M6
PSL-K-35-F 35 47 70 67 55 22 43 49 8 10 3 8-M6 × 18 2-M6
*  L1, L2, and S are dimensions before the POSI-LOCK is mounted.
*  The nominal diameter of each bolt and tap is equal to the quantity minus the nominal diameter of the screw threads times the nominal length.
Unit [mm]
Dimensions

PSL-G-38 1020 53500 220 129 17 2.43 × 10− 4 0.34
PSL-G-40 1070 53500 209 129 17 2.37 × 10− 4 0.32
PSL-G-42 1680 80200 253 142 41 5.26 × 10− 4 0.56
PSL-G-45 1800 80200 236 142 41 5.11 × 10− 4 0.53
PSL-G-48 1920 80200 222 133 41 6.51 × 10− 4 0.59
PSL-G-50 2010 80200 213 133 41 6.36 × 10− 4 0.56
PSL-G-55 2570 93600 226 146 41 8.01 × 10− 4 0.62
PSL-G-60 2810 93600 207 138 41 9.68 × 10− 4 0.65
PSL-G-65 3090 95000 194 133 41 12.8 × 10− 4 0.77
PSL-G-70 4800 137000 218 138 82 28.3 × 10− 4 1.34
PSL-G-75 5160 138000 203 132 82 32.9 × 10− 4 1.40
PSL-G-80 5510 138000 190 127 82 37.9 × 10− 4 1.46
PSL-G-85 6500 153000 199 135 82 44.3 × 10− 4 1.56
PSL-G-90 6880 153000 188 130 82 50.4 × 10− 4 1.62
PSL-G-95 7940 167000 195 137 82 56.6 × 10− 4 1.67
PSL-G-100 10100 202000 205 142 142 91.4 × 10− 4 2.36
PSL-G-110 11100 202000 187 133 142 113.9 × 10− 4 2.53
PSL-G-120 13500 225000 190 138 142 142.7 × 10− 4 2.74
* The rated torque values are those when the thrust is zero and the rated thrust values are those when the torque is zero.
Specifications
Model d D L ℓ L1 M1 M2
PSL-G-19 19 47 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-20 20 47 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-22 22 47 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-24 24 50 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-25 25 50 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-28 28 55 20 17 26 10-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-30 30 55 20 17 26 10-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-32 32 60 20 17 26 12-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-35 35 60 20 17 26 12-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-38 38 65 20 17 26 14-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-40 40 65 20 17 26 14-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-42 42 75 24 20 32 12-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-45 45 75 24 20 32 12-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-48 48 80 24 20 32 12-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-50 50 80 24 20 32 12-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-55 55 85 24 20 32 14-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-60 60 90 24 20 32 14-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-65 65 95 24 20 32 16-M8 × 22 3-M10
PSL-G-70 70 110 28 24 38 14-M10 × 25 3-M12
PSL-G-75 75 115 28 24 38 14-M10 × 25 3-M12
PSL-G-80 80 120 28 24 38 14-M10 × 25 3-M12
PSL-G-85 85 125 28 24 38 16-M10 × 25 3-M12
PSL-G-90 90 130 28 24 38 16-M10 × 25 3-M12
PSL-G-95 95 135 28 24 38 18-M10 × 25 3-M12
PSL-G-100 100 145 33 26 45 14-M12 × 30 3-M14
PSL-G-110 110 155 33 26 45 14-M12 × 30 3-M14
PSL-G-120 120 165 33 26 45 16-M12 × 30 3-M14
* L and L1 are dimensions before the POSI-LOCK is mounted.
* The nominal diameter of each bolt and tap is equal to the quantity minus the nominal diameter of the screw threads times the nominal length.
* Screw hole M2 for removal purpose is indicated with a tool mark for sizes 19 to 60 and indicated by marking the head of the bolt with paint for sizes 65 or more.
Unit [mm]

*  The rated torque values are those when the thrust is zero and the rated thrust values are those when the torque is zero.
Specifications
Clamping bolt M1
φ
d φ
D
L
L1
Detachment screw
hole M2
Type (C: Simple antirust specifications)
Old model ETP - G - □ - C
PSL-G-     -C
Size
Model d D L ℓ L1 M1 M2
PSL-G-19-C 19 47 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-20-C 20 47 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-22-C 22 47 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-24-C 24 50 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-25-C 25 50 20 17 26 8-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-28-C 28 55 20 17 26 10-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-30-C 30 55 20 17 26 10-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-32-C 32 60 20 17 26 12-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-35-C 35 60 20 17 26 12-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-38-C 38 65 20 17 26 14-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-40-C 40 65 20 17 26 14-M6 × 18 2-M8
PSL-G-42-C 42 75 24 20 32 12-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-45-C 45 75 24 20 32 12-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-48-C 48 80 24 20 32 12-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-50-C 50 80 24 20 32 12-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-55-C 55 85 24 20 32 14-M8 × 22 2-M10
PSL-G-60-C 60 90 24 20 32 14-M8 × 22 2-M10
*  L and L1 are dimensions before the POSI-LOCK is mounted.
*  The nominal diameter of each bolt and tap is equal to the quantity minus the nominal diameter of the screw threads times the nominal length.
Unit [mm]
Dimensions

pressure
［N/mm2］
Hub contact pressure
［N/mm2］
Tightening
torque
［N･m］
Moment of inertia
［kg･m2］
Mass
［kg］
PSL-D-6 6 2100 150 60 1 0.48 × 10 − 6 0.012
PSL-D-7 8 2100 140 60 1 0.52 × 10 − 6 0.013
PSL-D-8 10 2600 110 50 1 0.77 × 10 − 6 0.015
PSL-D-9 15 3200 130 60 1 1.1 × 10 − 6 0.020
PSL-D-10 16 3200 110 60 1 1.2 × 10 − 6 0.019
PSL-D-11 17 3200 100 50 1 1.8 × 10 − 6 0.024
PSL-D-12 19 3200 100 50 1 1.7 × 10 − 6 0.022
PSL-D-14 34 4800 100 50 2 4.3 × 10 − 6 0.039
PSL-D-15 36 4800 90 50 2 5.7 × 10 − 6 0.044

D
Detachment screw
hole M2
Clamping bolt M1
L
L1
Old model ETP - D - □
PSL-D-
Size
Model d D P L L1 M1 M2
PSL-D-6 6 16 11 11 13.5 3-M2.5 × 10 2-M2.5
PSL-D-7 7 17 12 11 13.5 3-M2.5 × 10 2-M2.5
PSL-D-8 8 18 13 11 13.5 3-M2.5 × 10 2-M2.5
PSL-D-9 9 20 15 13 15.5 4-M2.5 × 12 2-M2.5
PSL-D-10 10 20 15 13 15.5 4-M2.5 × 12 2-M2.5
PSL-D-11 11 22 17 13 15.5 4-M2.5 × 12 2-M2.5
PSL-D-12 12 22 17 13 15.5 4-M2.5 × 12 2-M2.5
PSL-D-14 14 26 20 17 20 4-M3 × 16 2-M3
PSL-D-15 15 28 21.5 17 20 4-M3 × 16 2-M3
PSL-D-16 16 32 24 17 21 4-M4 × 16 2-M4
PSL-D-17 17 35 27 21 25 4-M4 × 20 2-M4
PSL-D-18 18 35 27 21 25 4-M4 × 20 2-M4
PSL-D-19 19 35 27 21 25 4-M4 × 20 2-M4
PSL-D-20 20 38 29 21 26 4-M5 × 20 2-M5
PSL-D-22 22 40 31 21 26 4-M5 × 20 2-M5
PSL-D-24 24 47 36 26 32 4-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-25 25 47 36 26 32 4-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-28 28 50 39 26 32 6-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-30 30 55 43.5 26 32 6-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-32 32 55 43.5 26 32 6-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-35 35 60 47.5 31 37 8-M6 × 30 2-M6
PSL-D-38 38 65 52.5 31 37 8-M6 × 30 2-M6
PSL-D-40 40 65 52.5 31 37 8-M6 × 30 2-M6
PSL-D-42 42 75 60 36 44 6-M8 × 35 2-M8
PSL-D-45 45 75 60 36 44 6-M8 × 35 2-M8
PSL-D-48 48 80 65 36 44 8-M8 × 35 2-M8
PSL-D-50 50 80 65 36 44 8-M8 × 35 2-M8
*  L and L1 are dimensions before the POSI-LOCK is mounted.
*  The nominal diameter of each bolt and tap is equal to the quantity minus the nominal diameter of the screw threads times the nominal length.
Unit [mm]
Dimensions

PSL-D-24-C 230 19300 150 80 14 70 × 10− 6 0.220
PSL-D-25-C 240 19300 140 80 14 69 × 10− 6 0.210
PSL-D-28-C 400 28900 190 110 14 86 × 10− 6 0.240
PSL-D-30-C 430 28900 180 100 14 128 × 10− 6 0.270
PSL-D-32-C 460 28900 170 100 14 123 × 10− 6 0.260
PSL-D-35-C 670 38600 160 90 14 215 × 10− 6 0.370
PSL-D-38-C 730 38600 150 90 14 298 × 10− 6 0.420
PSL-D-40-C 770 38600 140 90 14 286 × 10− 6 0.410
PSL-D-42-C 1110 52700 180 110 34 682 × 10− 6 0.700
PSL-D-45-C 1200 52700 140 80 34 609 × 10− 6 0.630
PSL-D-48-C 1690 70300 190 110 34 769 × 10− 6 0.730
PSL-D-50-C 1760 70300 180 110 34 742 × 10− 6 0.710
*  The rated torque values are those when the thrust is zero and the rated thrust values are those when the torque is zero.
Specifications
Model d D P L L1 M1 M2
PSL-D-16-C 16 32 24 17 21 4-M4 × 16 2-M4
PSL-D-17-C 17 35 27 21 25 4-M4 × 20 2-M4
PSL-D-18-C 18 35 27 21 25 4-M4 × 20 2-M4
PSL-D-19-C 19 35 27 21 25 4-M4 × 20 2-M4
PSL-D-20-C 20 38 29 21 26 4-M5 × 20 2-M5
PSL-D-22-C 22 40 31 21 26 4-M5 × 20 2-M5
PSL-D-24-C 24 47 36 26 32 4-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-25-C 25 47 36 26 32 4-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-28-C 28 50 39 26 32 6-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-30-C 30 55 43.5 26 32 6-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-32-C 32 55 43.5 26 32 6-M6 × 25 2-M6
PSL-D-35-C 35 60 47.5 31 37 8-M6 × 30 2-M6
PSL-D-38-C 38 65 52.5 31 37 8-M6 × 30 2-M6
PSL-D-40-C 40 65 52.5 31 37 8-M6 × 30 2-M6
PSL-D-42-C 42 75 60 36 44 6-M8 × 35 2-M8
PSL-D-45-C 45 75 60 36 44 6-M8 × 35 2-M8
PSL-D-48-C 48 80 65 36 44 8-M8 × 35 2-M8
PSL-D-50-C 50 80 65 36 44 8-M8 × 35 2-M8
*  L and L1 are dimensions before the POSI-LOCK is mounted.
*  The nominal diameter of each bolt and tap is equal to the quantity minus the nominal diameter of the screw threads times the nominal length.
Unit [mm]
φ